UC-PU-0057 Rev.B
IGS
ICAO Guidance Sign
Compliances:
� ICAO: Annex 14 - Volume I
� NATO: STANAG 3316
Manual:
� Instruction Manual UT-MT-0238

400 mm 800 mm 70 480 560
300 mm 600 mm 75 540 700
How To Order:
                                                          IGS32 – 1 – 23
Basic Part Number:
Size:
3 = Sign, 300 mm Legend Height
4 = Sign, 400 mm Legend Height
Number of Faces:
1 = Single Face
2 = Double Face
Number of Modules: 1 to 4
Options:
00 = Without Lamps
01 = Tether
10 = Lamp monitoring
18 = Double power supply for 3 and 4 module signs
23 = Retroreflective faces
69 = Orange rear side for single face signs
77 = LC filter (for operation on series circuit with Single Burnt-out
Lamp Detection Devices)
* Maximum of (4) Modules for sign. If more modules are required,
two signs may be co-located
• To determine the exact number of modules to fit your
message, contact OCEM
• To construct the catalogue number, add to the basic part
number the size code, the number of faces and the number of
modules
• If required, any option can be added
• Floor flanges included; anchor bolts not included
• Order isolation transformer(s), eventual transformer housing
with baseplate and gasket, pipe elbow and connector kit
separately
• The colours of the sign face and the legends must be
specified for each sign
• Multiple messages and colours may appear on a sign face
• When facing side A, the power entry is on the right.
• Orders should always specify the message orientation
TABLE B - REQUIRED ISOLATING TRANSFORMERS
 Sign modules
 1 2 3 4
Transformer
Rating  200 W 300 W 400 W 2x300 W(1)
(1) Use consolidating harness P/N 011.3100 to connect in series
the secondary of the isolation transformers, if not provided with
grounding terminal.
NOTE: performances may vary depending on type and
manufacturer of isolation transformers and CCRs
UC-PU-0057 Rev.B We reserve the right to change design or specification data without notice.
Via 2 Agosto 1980, 11 40016 - S. GIORGIO DI PIANO - BOLOGNA (ITALY)
tel: +39 051 6656611 - fax: +39 051 6650099
e-mail: ocem@ocem.com - web: www.ocem.com
Layout Drawings:
Accessories:
[P/N] Description
013.0010 Set of two ryton rings for receptacle support inside pipe elbow
013.0008 Galvanized steel pipe elbow with upper threaded end only
315.3210 Galvanized steel pipe elbow with both threaded ends
315.1228 Base L-867, Class IA, Size B, 24" deep
315.1062 Baseplate for L-867 base with gasket and cable clamp
011.2300 Transformer pack for series circuits FAA L-831 2x300 W 6.6/6.6 A, suitable for secondary grounding
011.3100 Consolidating harness (for series connection between two, 300 W 6.6/6.6 A transformers without secondary
grounding)
315.4150 M12x60 anchoring rod, 250 mm long, complete with hardware(4 pieces for each floor flange)
For any information about isolating transformers an d connectors, please see the specific catalogue pag es
Renewal Parts:
[P/N] Description
303.7325 Breakable coupling for sign with 400 mm legend height
303.7335 Breakable coupling for sign with 300 mm legend height
303.7310 Floor flange
760.3615 30W fluorescent lamp, dia 26 mm
760.3616 30W fluorescent lamp, dia 26 mm, for sign provide with retroflective faces (option 23)